FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

07-30-2002



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION -102174054 TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademas	ADEMARKS ONLY
The state of the s	rks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ie
Submission Type [X] New	Conveyance Type
(· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
[] Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	[] Assignment [] License
Correction of PTO Error	[] Security Agreement [] Nunc Pro Tunc Assignme
Reel # Frame #	[] Merger Effective Date Month Day Yea
[] Corrective Document	
Reel # Frame #	[] Other
Companies Bowle	[X] Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached.
Conveying Party	Execution Date
Name JBB (Greater Europe) PLC	Month Day Y 10 08 01
Formerly	
[X] Other <u>Scottish Registered Company No</u>	. 14456
[] Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	zation Scotland
Receiving Party	[X] Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached.
Name JBB (Greater Europe) Limited	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Composed of	
Composed of	
Composed of Address (line 1) Dalmore House Address (line 2) 310 St. Vincent Street	
Address (line 1) Dalmore House Address (line 2) 310 St. Vincent Street Address (line 3) Glasgow G2 5RG City [] Individual [] General Partnership	Scotland State//Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Composed of Address (line 1) Dalmore House Address (line 2) 310 St. Vincent Street Address (line 3) Glasgow G2 5RG City [] Individual [] General Partnership [] Corporation [] Association	Scotland State//Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be on a separate
Address (line 1) Dalmore House Address (line 2) 310 St. Vincent Street Address (line 3) Glasgow G2 5RG City [] Individual [] General Partnership [] Corporation [] Association [X] Other Scottish Registered Company No.	Scotland State//Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be on a separate document from assignment.)
Address (line 1) Dalmore House Address (line 2) 310 St. Vincent Street Address (line 3) Glasgow G2 5RG City [] Individual [] General Partnership [] Corporation [] Association [X] Other Scottish Registered Company No. [] Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	Scotland State//Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be on a separate document from assignment.)
Address (line 1) Dalmore House Address (line 2) 310 St. Vincent Street Address (line 3) Glasgow G2 5RG City [] Individual [] General Partnership [] Corporation [] Association [X] Other Scottish Registered Company No. [] Citizenship/State of Incorporat on/Organiza	Scotland State//Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be on a separate document from assignment.)

Public burden reporting this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and Gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignment, Washington D.C. 20231

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		·			Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Repre	esentative Name and	d Address	Enter for	the first Receiving Pa	arty only.	
Name	Joseph T. Nabor					
Address (line 1)	Fitch, Even, Tabin 8	& Flannery				
Address (line 2)	120 South LaSalle S	Street, Suite 1600)		-	
Address (line 4)	Chicago, Illinois 60)603				
Correspondent	Name and Address					
	,	Area Code and Tel	lephone Number <u>31</u>	2-577-7000		
Name	NameJoseph T. Nabor					
Address (line 1)	Fitch, Even, Tabin &	Flannery			1804	
Address (line 2)	120 South LaSalle S	Street, Suite 1600)			
Address (line 4)	Chicago, Illinois 60	603				
•	nter the total number of cluding any attachmen	· -	tached conveyance	document #	5	
Number of Prop			p306488 p371831 p601750 properties involved.	D713269 D738846 D786116	D820022 D826489 D832757	
Fee Amount	Fee Amo	ount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.4	l1): \$	715.00	
	f Payment: Enclo yment by deposit account or i		eposit Account [) charged to the account.)			
	Γ	Deposit Account N	lumber:	#06	<u>6-1135</u>	
	Į.	Authorization to ch	harge additional fees	s: Yes [)	X] No []	
Statement and	Signature					
	of my knowledge and belief by is a true copy of the original.					
Joseph T. Na Name of Pers		Joseph	Signature		//5/02 Date Signed	

Page 2

FORM PTO-1618B

TRADEMARK REEL: 002551 FRAME: 0678

U.S. Department of

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

Conveying Party [] Mark if additional names of	conveying parties attached. Execution Date			
Enter Additional Conveying Party Name JBB (Greater Europe) Limited		Month Day Year			
Formerly					
[] Individual [] General Partnership [] Lim	ited Partnership [] Co	orporation [] Association			
[X] Other Scottish Registered Company No. 14456					
[] Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization <u>Scotland</u>					
Receiving Party [Enter Additional Receiving Party] Mark if additional names of	receiving parties attached.			
Name Kyndal Spirits Limited					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) Dalmore House					
Address (line 2) 310 S. Vincent Street					
Address (line 3) Glasgow G2 5RG Scotla	nd State/Country	Zip Code			
[] Individual [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [] assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. [X] Other Scottish Registered Company No. 14456 [] Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Scotland					
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) [] Mark if additional numbers attached.					
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number Trademark Application Number(s)		ine same property). ion Number(s)			
Trademark Application Number(s)	•				
	1027513	1886698			
	1067834 147256	1920061			
	1067835 15103	76 1958911			
	1180428 16584	63 2040242			
	1321159 17094	73			
	1397066 17415	95			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002551 FRAME: 0679



Company Number

14456

I, DIANNE BROOKS, on behalf of the Registrar of Companies for Scotland HEREBY CERTIFY that KYNDAL SPIRITS LIMITED originally called MACKENZIE BROTHERS, DALMORE, LIMITED, which name was changed by Special Resolution on 30th April 1976 to WHYTE & MACKAY DISTILLERS LIMITED, which was re-registered under the Companies Act 1985 as a public limited company on 17th June 1991 as THE WHYTE & MACKAY GROUP PLC, which name was changed by Special Resolution on 31st December 1996 to JBB (GREATER EUROPE) PLC, which was re-registered under the Companies Act 1985 as a private limited company on 8th October 2001 as JBB (GREATER EUROPE) LIMITED which name was changed by Special Resolution on 16th October 2001 to KYNDAL SPIRITS LIMITED was incorporated as a Limited Company under the Companies Acts 1908 to 1917 on 20th January 1927.

Signed by me at Edinburgh on 5th February 2002

for Registrar of Companies

RECORDED: 07/22/2002



TRADEMARK REEL: 002551 FRAME: 0680